
WPVDC WINTER SERIES

SUNDAY 28TH JUNE 2015 EVENT 2

YARRAMBAT PARK,YAN YEAN RD,YARRAMBAT
Map ref 184 f4

(approx 500 metres past Yarrambat Golf Course entrance on left,coming from the south or

approx 50 metres past Jorgensen ave on the right if coming from the north)

SCRATCHINGS 0413 380 083
Gates Open 8 am

Please report to the office when you arrive.

No access to the cross country course at any time.

Please  do not ride any horses that are not entered in the competition.

Riders and spectators,please keep at least 10 metres distance away from arenas.

All manure needs to be put in the area at the end of the horse wash.put in the area designated near the yards or taken home(please bring a bag to do so)

No Lungeing on Sand arenas-please use the grass area near the office{area enclosed by white wooden fence}

Yards need to be booked,please do not use a yard unless you have booked and paid for it.

All yards are reserved and numbered.

Yards $10.00

Please clean up any rubbish and place manure in the area designated.

Parking for all riders is in the area between the arenas and the lake/picnic area.

Gates are to be closed at all times.

Whittlesea Bowling Club

Hadlow&Sons Feedstore Doreen

Hamag

Horse In The Box

The NRG Team

Pine Park Floats

Horseland Epping

Valley Horse wear

Horse Barn
Peter O'Brien Saddler

Scott Barrow -Horse Dentist

Working Clobber-Whittlesea



WPVDC WINTER SERIES 2 28TH June 2015
1.2 JUDGES Claire McMorron Lihla Wyles RING 2

BRIDLE NO. HORSE NAME HORSE EA NUMBER RIDER NAME RIDER EA NUMBER RIDING TIME

3837 Cape Of Storms 30501266 Carolyn Prentice 3097369 9:00:00AM

1707 Hyde Park Alejandra 30502357 Shannon Cattlin 3097798 9:07:00AM

1777 Hillbreeze Grand Debonair 30042738 Adam Benson 3100547 9:14:00 AM

1666 Winta 22000484 Jo Anne Collier 3103604 9:21:00 AM

2772 Cherrymount Junior Hit 30502365 Kirsten Wood 3006522 9:28:00AM

1629 ESB Irish Ice 30500873 Rhiannon Daniels 3010319 9:35:00 AM

4267 Dawn Of The Day 30502370 Julia Gibson 3014088 9:42:00 AM

1464 Welts Applause 20095110 Sonya Casey 20095110 9:49:00 AM

109 Beauvelai 30500760 Maria Gleeson 3097259 9:56:00 AM

2913 Northern Kai 30046886 Carmen Leigh 3106896 10:03:00 AM

BREAK

3789 Woodleigh Rumba 30501139 Annete Jebb 3101851 10:30:00AM

4074 Rhikardo J 30501833 Lisa Thomas 3103946 10:37:00AM

1726 Kendalee Everest 30501658 Adam Benson 3100547 10:44:00AM

2329 Bella Rosa 30502377 Rachel Wessel 2100538 10:51:00 AM

283 Coldstream Fangio 30044305 Sabine Hughan 3097657 10:58:00 AM

264 Kendalee Jarrahman 30044429 Janice Herzig 3017753 11:05:00 AM

3227 Platypus Run Blaq Smash 30500195 Rina Smit 3102775 11:12:00 AM

4025 Isle Of Marlo 30501725 Melissa Stevenson 3096260 11:19:00 AM

4127 Bloomfield Furst Glory 30501904 Megan Cue 3200216 11:26:00 AM

29 Phoques Cove 30042648 Carolyn Prentice 3097369 11:33:00AM

2967 Aurelius 30500137 Amanda Stark 3200213 11:40:00AM

tba Sue Leslie 3019985 11:47:00AM

PONY 1.2 JUDGES Claire McMorron Lihla Wyles RING 2
p3589 Felanen Strongbow 30046122 Corinne Normington 3068323 11:54:00AM PONY

p4244 Gordon Park Royal 81000406 Annie Gray 8007849 12:01:00PM PONY

p4138 Weston Park Composer 30501960 Kathleen Uniake 3105738 12:08:00PM PONY

p3309 Burrowa Bashar 30047540 Skye Wright 3101777 12:15:00PM PONY

PONY 2.2 JUDGES Claire McMorron Lihla Wyles RING 2

p3451 Mr Buckmeister 30500351 Kirsten Lingard 3097264 1:08:00PM PONY

p1697 Hikens Nougat Cream 30044308 Tina Barker 2114389 1:16:00PM PONY

p3589 Felanen Strongbow 30046122 Corinne Normington 3068323 1:24:00PM PONY

p4244 Gordon Park Royal 81000406 Annie Gray 8007849 1:30:00PM PONY

p4138 Weston Park Composer 30501960 Kathleen Uniake 3105738 1:38:00PM PONY

p3309 Burrowa Bashar 30047540 Skye Wright 3101777 1:46:00PM PONY



WPVDC WINTER SERIES 2 28TH June 2015
2.2 JUDGES Chris Sievers Wan Ming Ong RING 4

BRIDLE NO. HORSE NAME HORSE EA NUMBER RIDER NAME RIDER EA NUMBER RIDING TIME

1629 ESB Irish Ice 30500873 Rhiannon Daniels 3010319 9:00:00AM

3596 Snowy River Masterpiece 30044704 Kathy Lewis 3045889 9:08:00AM

2913 Northern Kai 30046886 Carmen Leigh 3106896 9:16:00AM

109 Beauvelai 30500760 Maria Gleeson 3097259 9:24:00AM

3837 Cape Of Storms 30501266 Carolyn Prentice 3097369 9:32:00AM

3789 Woodleigh Rumba 30501139 Annete Jebb 3101851 9:40:00AM

1777 Hillbreeze Grand Debonair 30042738 Adam Benson 3100547 9:48:00AM

283 Coldstream Fangio 30044305 Sabine Hughan 3097657 9:56:00AM

4267 Dawn Of The Day 30502370 Julia Gibson 3014088 10:04:00AM

2772 Cherrymount Junior Hit 30502365 Kirsten Wood 3006522 10:12:00AM

BREAK

1510 Chegal 30044813 Janet Wheeler 3103412 10:38:00AM

4074 Rhikardo J 30501833 Lisa Thomas 3103946 10:46:00AM

1666 Winta 22000484 Jo Anne Collier 3103604 10:54:00AM

1464 Welts Applause 20095110 Sonya Casey 20095110 11:02:00AM

362 Belmak Chocolate Charm 30047209 Lisa Utting 3017508 11:10:00AM

298 Gallant Princess 30043585 Katherine Blade 3061132 11:18:00AM

2896 Highfield Don Luca 20093089 David Prior 3098607 11:26:00AM

4163 Bellaha 30502044 Kylie Zapf 3200374 11:34:00AM

264 Kendalee Jarrahman 30044429 Janice Herzig 3017753 11:42:00AM

2329 Bella Rosa 30502377 Rachel Wessel 2100538 11:50:00AM

BREAK

4025 Isle Of Marlo 30501725 Melissa Stevenson 3096260 1:08:00PM

4127 Bloomfield Furst Glory 30501904 Megan Cue 3200216 1:16:00PM

3227 Platypus Run Blaq Smash 30500195 Rina Smit 3102775 1:24:00PM

29 Phoques Cove 30042648 Carolyn Prentice 3097369 1:30:00PM

1716 Jaybee Carillion 70007102 Shannon Cattlin 3097798 1:38:00PM

3405 Tyintin Prima 30500202 Ingrid Crichton 3084159 1:46:00PM

1914 Revelwood Melodie 20093548 Glenda Hinchcliffe 3003671 1:54:00PM

1576 Flowergum Ferrero 30044862 Zoe Kendall 3200649 2:04:00PM

3774 Classic Lad 30500455 Birgitte Horn 3106613 2:12:00PM

2967 Aurelius 30500137 Amanda Stark 3200213 2:20:00PM



WPVDC WINTER SERIES 2 28TH June 2015
3.2 JUDGES Lou D'Elia Pam Edwards

BRIDLE NO. HORSE NAME HORSE EA NUMBER RIDER NAME RIDER EA NUMBER RIDING TIME

3044 Serenpopity 30047018 Sukala Page 2101496 9:00:00AM

564 Bellaire Royce 30044475 Beverley Seddon 3095560 9:08:00AM

1510 Chegal 30044813 Janet Wheeler 3103412 9:16:00AM

4029 Line Dancer 30044393 Asha Wood 3095127 9:24:00AM

3439 Wyronga Park Premier 30500350 Faye Hinchcliffe 3099643 9:32:00AM

3594 Avoca Tiger Lily 30500374 Leanne Williams 3075079 9:40:00AM

4163 Bellaha 30502044 Kylie Zapf 3200374 9:48:00AM

2896 Highfield Don Luca 20093089 David Prior 3098607 9:56:00AM

3596 Snowy River Masterpiece 30044704 Kathy Lewis 3045889 10:04:00AM

1914 Revelwood Melodie 20093548 Glenda Hinchcliffe 3003671 10:12:00AM

BREAK

298 Gallant Princess 30043585 Katherine Blade 3061132 10:38:00AM

3405 Tyintin Prima 30500202 Ingrid Crichton 3084159 10:46:00AM

1716 Jaybee Carillion 70007102 Shannon Cattlin 3097798 10:54:00AM

3031 Isle Of Troy 30047025 Andrew Heseltine 3102288 11:02:00AM

1576 Flowergum Ferrero 30044862 Zoe Kendall 3200649 11:10:00AM

PONY 3.2 JUDGES Lou D'Elia Pam Edwards

p3451 Mr Buckmeister 30500351 Kirsten Lingard 3097264 11:18:00AM PONY

p1697 Hikens Nougat Cream 30044308 Tina Barker 2114389 11:26:00AM PONY

34 Bluebirds Fine Design 30047237 Mandy Heather 3069648 11:34:00AM PONY

pp3396 Africa  Day 30047707 Julia Gibson 3014088 11:42:00AM PONY



4.2 JUDGES Heather Buckland Jill Suban RING 3
BRIDLE NO. HORSE NAME HORSE EA NUMBER RIDER NAME RIDER EA NUMBER RIDING TIME

scr 10:16:00AM

scr 10:24:00AM

4029 Line Dancer 30044393 Asha Wood 3095127 10:32:00AM

564 Bellaire Royce 30044475 Beverley Seddon 3095560 10:40:00AM

3044 Serenpopity 30047018 Sukala Page 2101496 10:48:00AM

3439 Wyronga Park Premier 30500350 Faye Hinchcliffe 3099643 10:56:00AM

2395 Solomans Song 30046027 Russell Beaton 3106229 11:04:00AM

3423 Drumrossie Orion 30044581 Tom Smith 3104814 11:12:00AM

BREAK

1599 Avoca Flowergirl 30040148 Erica Hosking 3103773 11:42:00AM

2762 Mayfield Limelight 30046612 Kerry Mack 3055353 11:50:00AM

1202 Glenwood Park Diamond 30041467 Adam Benson 3100547 11:58:00AM

1259 Kerron Park Benson 30044749 Kerrie Aumann 3095899 12:06:00PM

2204 Gleneagles Giorgio 3044169 Megan Cheeseman 3096197 12:14:00PM

PONY 4.2 JUDGES Heather Buckland Jill Suban RING 3
34 Bluebirds Fine Design 30047237 Mandy Heather 3069648 12:22:00PM PONY

pp3396 Africa  Day 30047707 Julia Gibson 3014088 12:30:00PM PONY



WPVDC WINTER SERIES 2 28TH June 2015
5.2 JUDGES Jill Suban Sheryl Green RING 3

BRIDLE NO. HORSE NAME HORSE EA NUMBER RIDER NAME RIDER EA NUMBER RIDING TIME

728 Kendalee Whelem 30043599 Sue Leslie 3019985 1:30:00PM

3420 Will Of Grace 30042671 Melanie Farrant 3097662 1:38:00PM

890 Mayfield Glimpse 30038688 Ann Newman 3094593 1:46:00PM

2395 Solomans Song 30046027 Russell Beaton 3106229 1:54:00PM

3423 Drumrossie Orion 30044581 Tom Smith 3104814 2:04:00PM

2762 Mayfield Limelight 30046612 Kerry Mack 3055353 2:12:00PM

1202 Glenwood Park Diamond 30041467 Adam Benson 3100547 2:20:00PM

1599 Avoca Flowergirl 30040148 Erica Hosking 3103773 2:28:00PM

1259 Kerron Park Benson 30044749 Kerrie Aumann 3095899 2:36:00PM

2675 Deangelo 30046439 Fiona McKenzie 3096474 2:44:00PM

p1103 Fleur De Lys Jack Daniel 30044690 Kerrie Ford 3096124 2:52:00PM PONY

PSG JUDGES Lou D'Elia Heather Buckland RING 1
BRIDLE NO. HORSE NAME HORSE EA NUMBER RIDER NAME RIDER EA NUMBER RIDING TIME

1231 Hollands Bend Weltlich 30044131 Katrina Bolmat 3095328 1:46:00PM

39 Avoca Solomon 30043600 Leanne Williams 3075079 1:54:00PM

223 Ridermark Amore 30038351 Emmalee Weston 3098914 2:02:00PM

728 Kendalee Whelem 30043599 Sue Leslie 3019985 2:12:00PM

3420 Will Of Grace 30042671 Melanie Farrant 3097662 2:20:00PM

890 Mayfield Glimpse 30038688 Ann Newman 3094593 2:28:00PM

INT 1 JUDGES Lou D'Elia Heather Buckland RING 1
BRIDLE NO. HORSE NAME HORSE EA NUMBER RIDER NAME RIDER EA NUMBER RIDING TIME

1231 Hollands Bend Weltlich 30044131 Katrina Bolmat 3095328 2:36:00PM

39 Avoca Solomon 30043600 Leanne Williams 3075079 2:44:00PM

223 Ridermark Amore 30038351 Emmalee Weston 3098914 2:52:00PM



HELPERS ROSTER
RING 1 RING 2 RING 3 RING 4
9.00-11.26 9.00-11.40 10.16-12.14 9.00-2.04

3.2 1.2 4;2 2.2

Lou D'Elia Claire McMorron Heather Buckland Chris Sievers

Viv Axton

Pam Edwards Lihla Wyles Jill Suban Wan Ming Ong

11.34-12.06 11.47-12.08 12.22-12.38

PONY 3.2 1.2 PONY 4.2 PONY

Lou D'Elia Claire McMorron Heather Buckland

Viv Axton

Pam Edwards Lihla Wyles Jill Suban

1.40-2.58 12.30-12.58 1.30-3.00

PSG &INT 1 PONY 2.2 5.2

Lou D'Elia Claire McMorron Jill Suban

Heather Buckland Lihla Wyles Sheryl Green

Saturday SET UP 2pm ---5pm

Jan Donald,Leanne Weston

Sue Leslie need 10

Sunday Event Secretary Jan Donald

Catering Jenny Maries

Office assistants Need 2-4

Judges catering Jenny Maries

Scorer Equiscore

Gear checkers

8.30-10.00

10.00-12.00

12.00-2.00

2.00-3.00

Test Collectors

9:30-11:00

11:00-12:30

12.30-2.00

2.00-3.00

4pm Pack up Everyone



1707 Hyde Park Alejandra 30502357 Shannon Cattlin 3097798 1 2h

2967 Aurelius 30500137 Amanda Stark 3200213 12

2772 Cherrymount Junior Hit 30502365 Kirsten Wood 3006522 12

4267 Dawn Of The Day 30502370 Julia Gibson 3014088 12

1629 ESB Irish Ice 30500873 Rhiannon Daniels 112

1777 Hillbreeze Grand Debonair 30042738 Adam Benson 3100547 12

1464 Welts Applause 20095110 Sonya Casey 20095110 12

109 Beauvelai 30500760 Maria Gleeson 3097259 12

3774 Classic Lad 30500455 Birgitte Horn 3106613 2

2913 Northern Kai 30046886 Carmen Leigh 3106896 12

3789 Woodleigh Rumba 30501139 Annete Jebb 3101851 1 2h

4074 Rhikardo J 30501833 Lisa Thomas 3103946 12

2329 Bella Rosa 30502377 Rachel Wessel 2100538 12

283 Coldstream Fangio 30044305 Sabine Hughan 3097657 12

264 Kendalee Jarrahman 30044429 Janice Herzig 3017753 12

3227 Platypus Run Blaq Smash 30500195 Rina Smit 3102775 12

4025 Isle Of Marlo 30501725 Melissa Stevenson 3096260 12 late

4127 Bloomfield Furst Glory 30501904 Megan Cue 3200216 12

3837 Cape Of Storms 30501266 Carolyn Prentice 3097369 12

29 Phoques Cove 30042648 Carolyn Prentice 3097369 12

2896 Highfield Don Luca 20093089 David Prior 3098607

pending Winta Jo Anne Collier 3103604 1 2

p4244 Gordon Park Royal 81000406 Annie Gray 8007849

tba Wan Ming Ong 3202144

p4138 Weston Park Composer 30501960 Kathleen Uniake 3105738

p3589 Felanen Strongbow 30046122 Corinne Normington 3068323 23

298 Gallant Princess 30043585 Katherine Blade 3061132 23

p3451 Mr Buckmeister 30500351 Kirsten Lingard 3097264 23

4163 Bellaha 30502044 Kylie Zapf 3200374 23 late

1576 Flowergum Ferrero 30044862 Zoe Kendall 3200649 23

4163 Bellaha 30502044 Kylie Zapf 3200374 23

2896 Highfield Don Luca 20093089 David Prior 3098607 3

3594 Avoca Tiger Lily 30500374 Leanne Williams 3075079 3 late

3031 Isle Of Troy 30047025 Andrew Heseltine 3102288 23 2h

1716 Jaybee Carillion 70007102 Shannon Cattlin 3097798 23

1914 Revelwood Melodie 20093548 Glenda Hinchcliffe 3003671 23

p3724 Sandine Artic Breeze 30500955 Wan Ming Ong 3202144 23

p1697 Hikens Nougat Cream 30044308 Tina Barker 2114389 23

p3451 Mr Buckmeister 30500351 Kirsten Lingard 3097264

362 Belmak Chocolate Charm 30047209 Lisa Utting 3017508 12

3405 Tyintin Prima 30500202 Ingrid Crichton 3084159

4029 Line Dancer 30044393 Asha Wood 3095127 34

3044 Serenpopity 30047018 Sukala Page 2101496 34

34 Bluebirds Fine Design 30047237 Mandy Heather 3069648

pp3396 Africa  Day 30047707 Julia Gibson 3014088 34

1510 Chegal 30044813 Janet Wheeler 3103412 34

4

3439 Wyronga Park Premier 30500350 Faye Hinchcliffe 3099643 34

2204 Gleneagles Giorgio 3044169 Megan Cheeseman 3096197 4 late

564 Bellaire Royce 30044475 Beverley Seddon 3095560 34

3596 Snowy River Masterpiece 30044704 Kathy Lewis 3045889

2395 Solomans Song 30046027 Russell Beaton 3106229 45

2762 Mayfield Limelight 30046612 Kerry Mack 3055353 45

3423 Drumrossie Orion 30044581 Tom Smith 3104814 45

1599 Avoca Flowergirl 30040148 Erica Hosking 3103773 45

890 Mayfield Glimpse 30038688 Ann Newman 3094593 45 late

1202 Glenwood Park Diamond 30041467 Adam Benson 3100547 45

1259 Kerron Park Benson 30044749 Kerrie Aumann 3095899 45

2675 Deangelo 30046439 Fiona McKenzie 3096474 5

p1103 Fleur De Lys Jack Daniel 30044690 Kerrie Ford 3096124 5

728 Kendalee Whelem 30043599 Sue Leslie 3019985 5 psg

3420 Will Of Grace 30042671 Melanie Farrant 3097662 psg int1

1231 Hollands Bend Weltlich 30044131 Katrina Bolmat 3095328 psg int1


